

Network Change Notice Cincinnati Bell Telephone

SHORT TERM PUBLIC NOTICE of NETWORK CHANGE UNDER RULE 51.333(a)

Public Notice #:	14-006			
Title:	Loveland, Ohio - Branch Hill Road-Guinea Pike Copper Replacement			
Issue Date:	10/08/2014	Implementation	Date:	On of after 02/01/2015
Carrier's Name:	Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC			
Carrier's Address	221 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202			
	Mike Wolf Director Network Planning - Access & Outside Plant 221 East Fourth Street Mail Stop: 121-900 Cincinnati, OH 45202 (513) 397-1364 mike.wolf@cinbell.com			
Network Change Summary:				

Copper facilities which serve a small portion of the Loveland Wire Center (LVLDOHLO) in Miami Township, Ohio will be replaced with fiber facilities. This network modification is undertaken in conjunction with road improvements to Branch Hill Road-Guinea Pike road project (Miami TWP. Clermont Co. Branch Hill-Guinea Pike P/P STA. 17+00-20+00).

Description of type of changes planned:

A 1173' section of a BKMA-100 F2 copper cable will be removed and replaced with fiber, as will the F3 drops to the following 10 customer addresses. The addresses affected are: On Branch Hill - Miamiville Rd: 6577. On Branch Hill - Guinea Pike: 6688, 6692, 6698, 6701, 6706, 6708, 6717, 6721, 6722.

Description of Reasonably Foreseeable Impact of the Planned Changes:

Ten residential and small business customers in a portion of DA 212201 will be migrated to fiber (GPON) infrastructure. To the extent required by applicable

agreements and federal law, Cincinnati Bell will offer to requesting carriers a 64kbps voice grade channel over fiber loops that have been deployed where copper loops have been retired. There are currently no competitive carrier circuits on the copper facilities that are being retired.

Description of any changes in prices, terms, or conditions that will accompany the planned change(s):

Location of CLLI City State

Change

LVLDOHLO Miami Township, Ohio

<u>Cincinnati Bell Telephone</u> <u>221 East Fourth Street</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH 45202</u>

Clermont County

12/30/2019 (viewed/printed)

Notice Authored by:	Mike Bishop/CBT
Notice Issue Date:	07/24/2014

Edit History

Modification Date & Time	Modified by
10/14/2014 @ 03:40:24 PM	Mike Bishop
10/14/2014 @ 11:24:43 AM	Mike Bishop
10/09/2014 @ 02:57:07 PM	Pat Rupich
10/09/2014 @ 02:57:00 PM	Pat Rupich
10/03/2014 @ 11:46:01 AM	Pat Rupich